The Village of South River
Register of Fees and Services

Public Works Department

Rates for Fees, Service charges and Other Charges

Effective January 14, 2026

Towing For Snow Removal Purposes

Car or Truck

Large Truck or Transport

Installation of Driveway Culverts
Entrance Permit Fee

Civic Address: 911 Sign

Equipment Services - Hourly Rate Not Including Operator

Pick up Truck

Pick up Truck with Plow/Sand
Loader Backhoe

Loader Backhoe/Sweeper
Dump Truck - Single Axle
Dump Truck - Tandem Axle
Trackless with Sweeper/Blower
Gravely - Sweeper

Zero Turn Mower

Trimmer

Labourer/Operator Hourly Rate

Plus Applicable taxes on all services

$200.00

($125 for tow fee + $75 Admin fee)

Actual towing charge + $75 Admin Fee

Staff time + Equipment + Materials + taxes

$100.00

$50.00

$43.15
$60.00
$105.90
$159.11
$83.00
$113.95
$124.02
$11.08
$17.73
$10.00

$50.00
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