

**The Village of South River**  
Register of Fees and Services

**Public Works Department**  
Rates for Fees, Service charges and Other Charges  
Effective January 14, 2026

**Towing For Snow Removal Purposes**

Car or Truck	\$200.00 (\$125 for tow fee + \$75 Admin fee)
Large Truck or Transport	Actual towing charge + \$75 Admin Fee

**Installation of Driveway Culverts** Staff time + Equipment + Materials + taxes

<b>Entrance Permit Fee</b>	\$100.00
<b>Civic Address: 911 Sign</b>	\$50.00

**Equipment Services - Hourly Rate Not Including Operator**

Pick up Truck	\$43.15
Pick up Truck with Plow/Sand	\$60.00
Loader Backhoe	\$105.90
Loader Backhoe/Sweeper	\$159.11
Dump Truck – Single Axle	\$83.00
Dump Truck – Tandem Axle	\$113.95
Trackless with Sweeper/Blower	\$124.02
Gravely – Sweeper	\$11.08
Zero Turn Mower	\$17.73
Trimmer	\$10.00

<b>Labourer/Operator Hourly Rate</b>	\$50.00
--------------------------------------	---------

**Plus Applicable taxes on all services**